

Renew your electricity or gas contract by 30 September 2024 for a chance to win a £100 Amazon voucher!

We've partnered with EDF Energy to launch the NFU Energy September Buying Group, exclusively for NFU and NFU Scotland members renewing their energy contracts.

Building on the success of our previous Buying Groups, the September Buying Group offers a special deal: the first 100 members to renew their contracts will receive a £100 Amazon voucher. Additionally, all renewals through this group will benefit from a lower price than our standard rates.

If your contract is set to expire before 28 February 2025, and you renew with EDF Energy via NFU Energy by 30 September 2024, you'll be eligible to join the Buying Group. This means you'll secure a reduced price and have a chance to be among the first 100 sign-ups to win a £100 Amazon voucher!

Terms & Conditions

1. This promotion is open to members of the NFU and NFU Scotland that are aged 18 years or over only, and excludes employees of NFU Energy or their families, or anyone with any professional association with this promotion.

2. The promotion opens at 9am on Tuesday 02 September 2024 and closes 5pm on 30 September 2024.

3. Entries to the promotion are made by renewing an electricity or gas energy contract with EDF Energy via NFU Energy by 30 September 2024. The contract must be due for renewal before 28 February 2025. If you are amongst the first 100 customers to have your contract renewal accepted and confirmed by EDF Energy, you will then receive a £100 Amazon voucher within six weeks after the Buying Group ends. A SMART meter booking will be offered by the supplier and your agreement on installation is mandatory.

4. NFU Energy accepts no responsibility for delayed entries. By entering, all entrants will be deemed to accept these terms and conditions.

5. The prize is one of 100 Amazon gift vouchers valued at £100.00 each, awarded to the first 100 customers to sign up to the Buying Group. There is no cash alternative. The prize is non-transferable.

6. If any provision of these terms and conditions is held invalid by any law, rule, order, or determination of any court of a competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the enforceability of any other provision not held to be invalid.

7. This promotion is governed by English Law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

8. Entrants' data will be collected, held, and processed by NFU Energy in accordance with General Data Protection Regulation for the purpose of administering this promotion. Our online privacy statement (<u>https://www.nfuenergy.co.uk/privacy-and-cookie-policy</u>) explains more about how we use your personal data. Your personal data will not be disclosed to any third party outside of NFU Energy for marketing purposes.

9. The promoter of this promotion is NFU Energy, which forms part of the National Farmers' Union ("NFU") group of companies. Registered Office: NFU, Agriculture House, Stoneleigh Park, Stoneleigh, Warwickshire CV8 2TZ.



